

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Coleman

1 Amend the Education Committee Report, dated February 21, 2024, page
2 2, line 19, strike "ORGANIZATION;" and substitute "ORGANIZATION; AND".

3 Page 2, line 22, strike "AND".

4 Page 2, strike lines 23 through 25.

5 Page 2, strike lines 37 and 38 and substitute: "THE ORGANIZATION.".

6 Page 2, strike lines 39 through 43.

7 Page 3, strike lines 1 through 9.

8 Page 3, after line 9 insert:

9 "(3) EACH YOUTH SPORTS ORGANIZATION SHALL POST THE NOTICE
10 CREATED PURSUANT TO SECTION 6-1-735 ON ITS WEBSITE, AND IF THE
11 YOUTH SPORTS ORGANIZATION DOES NOT HAVE A WEBSITE, IT SHALL
12 PROVIDE THE NOTICE TO THE PARENTS AND LEGAL GUARDIANS OF EACH
13 PARTICIPANT.".

14 Renumber succeeding subsection accordingly.

15 Page 5, strike lines 17 through 20 and substitute:

16 **"6-1-735. Organized youth athletic activities - notice of**
17 **requirements.** THE ATTORNEY GENERAL SHALL DRAFT A NOTICE THAT
18 EXPLAINS THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTIONS 19-8-101 AND 26.5-5-304.5
19 AND SHALL MAKE THE NOTICE AVAILABLE TO ALL YOUTH SPORTS
20 ORGANIZATIONS, AS DEFINED IN SECTION 19-8-101 (4), FOR A YOUTH
21 SPORTS ORGANIZATION TO POST ON ITS WEBSITE OR PROVIDE TO PARENTS
22 OR LEGAL GUARDIANS UNDER THE YOUTH SPORTS ORGANIZATION'S
23 NAME.".

** **